
The Racine Open Water Challenge
United States Masters Swimming Meet

Saturday, July 6, 2002
United States Masters Sanc. # 202-007

FINAL RESULTS

                         Female     Masters      1.2 Mile Swim
Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time

1 606 F Bunger, Carrie - Madison, WI 23 WMAC 24:05.77
2 610 F Leadbetter, Lori - Saint Petersburg, FL 37 SPMI 24:11.42
3 609 F Klepel, Stacey - Franksville, WI 24 WMAC 24:12.74
4 654 F Alioto, Laurie - Madison, WI 44 WMAC 24:22.80
5 663 F Warner, Anne - Arlington Heights, IL 21 IMSC 24:35.59
6 656 F Marks, Jennifer - Littleton, CO 33 RMMC 25:33.87
7 615 F Keller, Rebecca - Algonquin, IL 31 IMSC 27:04.02
8 616 F Nugent, Melodee - Mukwonago, WI 35 WMAC 28:33.09
9 619 F Peterson, Ann - Madison, WI 30 WMAC 28:36.79

10 620 F Green, Suzi - Madison, WI 40 WMAC 28:58.28
11 625 F Watzka, Carissa - Abrams, WI 37 WMAC 29:41.06
12 658 F Zucco, Shallon - Sleepy Hollow, IL 25 IMSC 30:52.99
13 632 F Potter, Lori - Barrington, IL 44 IMSC 32:42.69
14 638 F Diamond, Monica - Greendale, WI 50 WMAC 33:14.20
15 628 F Lorenzi, Betty - Lake Geneva, WI 75 WMAC 35:07.76
16 634 F Stine, Ingrid - West Allis, WI 63 WMAC 36:10.37
17 639 F Jernberg, Patti - Milwaukee, WI 38 WMAC 36:30.35
18 636 F Chu, Diane - Racine, WI 41 WMAC 36:52.94
19 648 F Borja, Jackie - Hartford, WI 38 WMAC 37:27.60
20 643 F Churchill, Melissa - Mequon, WI 36 WMAC 38:35.99
21 645 F Rose, Dorothy - Plymouth, WI 57 WMAC 48:23.54
22 646 F Walters, Carol - Palatine, IL 61 IMSC 52:19.23
23 607 F Heller, Becky - Winnetka, IL 38 IMSC Scratch
24 621 F Allen, Sara - Sun Prairie, WI 26 WMAC Scratch
25 631 F Doyle, Kerry - Brookfield, WI 41 WMAC Scratch
26 641 F Petrusha, Elizabeth - New Berlin, WI 36 WMAC Scratch



The Racine Open Water Challenge
United States Masters Swimming Meet

Saturday, July 6, 2002
United States Masters Sanc. # 202-007

FINAL RESULTS
                       Female     Masters      1.2 Mile Swim

                                                       Female      19-24     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 606 F Bunger, Carrie - Madison, WI 23 WMAC 24:05.77
2 609 F Klepel, Stacey - Franksville, WI 24 WMAC 24:12.74
3 663 F Warner, Anne - Arlington Heights, IL 21 IMSC 24:35.59

                                                       Female      25-29     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 658 F Zucco, Shallon - Sleepy Hollow, IL 25 IMSC 30:52.99
2 621 F Allen, Sara - Sun Prairie, WI 26 WMAC Scratch

                                                       Female      30-34     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 656 F Marks, Jennifer - Littleton, CO 33 RMMC 25:33.87
2 615 F Keller, Rebecca - Algonquin, IL 31 IMSC 27:04.02
3 619 F Peterson, Ann - Madison, WI 30 WMAC 28:36.79

                                                       Female      35-39     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 610 F Leadbetter, Lori - St. Petersburg, FL 37 SPMI 24:11.42
2 616 F Nugent, Melodee - Mukwonago, WI 35 WMAC 28:33.09
3 625 F Watzka, Carissa - Abrams, WI 37 WMAC 29:41.06
4 639 F Jernberg, Patti - Milwaukee, WI 38 WMAC 36:30.35
5 648 F Borja, Jackie - Hartford, WI 38 WMAC 37:27.60
6 643 F Churchill, Melissa - Mequon, WI 36 WMAC 38:35.99
7 641 F Petrusha, Elizabeth - New Berlin, WI 36 WMAC Scratch
8 607 F Heller, Becky - Winnetka, IL 38 IMSC Scratch

                                                       Female      40-44     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 654 F Alioto, Laurie - Madison, WI 44 WMAC 24:22.80
2 620 F Green, Suzi - Madison, WI 40 WMAC 28:58.28
3 632 F Potter, Lori - Barrington, IL 44 IMSC 32:42.69
4 636 F Chu, Diane - Racine, WI 41 WMAC 36:52.94
5 631 F Doyle, Kerry - Brookfield, WI 41 WMAC Scratch

                                                       Female      50-54     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 638 F Diamond, Monica - Greendale, WI 50 WMAC 33:14.20

                                                       Female      55-59     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 645 F Rose, Dorothy - Plymouth, WI 57 WMAC 48:23.54

                                                       Female      60-64     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 634 F Stine, Ingrid - West Allis, WI 63 WMAC 36:10.37
2 646 F Walters, Carol - Palatine, IL 61 IMSC 52:19.23

                                                       Female      75-79     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 628 F Lorenzi, Betty - Lake Geneva, WI 75 WMAC 35:07.76



The Racine Open Water Challenge
United States Masters Swimming Meet

Saturday, July 6, 2002
United States Masters Sanc. # 202-007

FINAL RESULTS

                            Male     Masters      1.2 Mile Swim
Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time

1 601 M Keller, Matt - Algonquin, IL 32 IMSC 21:27.14
2 602 M McCabe, Tom - Batavia, IL 44 IMSC 22:19.54
3 604 M Reeves, Scott - Elmhurst, IL 42 IMSC 22:37.31
4 605 M Scheer, Derek - Middleton, WI 30 WMAC 24:20.77
5 608 M Kaczmarek, Mark - Brookfield, WI 45 WMAC 24:25.18
6 660 M Slick, Dan - Madison, WI 53 WMAC 24:34.12
7 614 M Justinger, Stephen - Madison, WI 49 WMAC 26:40.41
8 653 M Laughlin, Matt - Wauwatosa, WI 41 WMAC 27:04.46
9 650 M Carlson, Ken - Union Grove, WI 41 WMAC 28:53.03

10 613 M Daley, Mike - Fox Point, WI 52 WMAC 29:00.65
11 612 M Oliver, Marcelo - Buffalo Grove, IL 34 IMSC 29:22.18
13 617 M Pitman, Dick - Madison, WI 57 WMAC 29:46.06
14 652 M Krueger, Keith - Racine, WI 45 WMAC 30:04.13
15 623 M Rothe, Pat - Oshkosh, WI 38 WMAC 30:09.32
16 618 M Wosewick, Robert - Shorewood, WI 43 WMAC 30:46.84
17 662 M Hansen, Ron - Racine, WI 48 WMAC 31:12.37
18 655 M Winarski, Stan - Germantown, WI 46 WMAC 32:00.59
19 627 M Kochanski, Mark - Madison, WI 38 WMAC 32:11.36
20 647 M Ellerbrock, Mark - Silver Lake, WI 31 WMAC 32:16.06
21 622 M Belknap, Steve - Barrington, IL 45 IMSC 32:23.56
22 629 M Anderson, Mark - Arlington Heights, IL 52 WMAC 33:33.40
23 661 M Keck, David - Oshkosh, WI 43 WMAC 34:40.14
24 640 M Palffy, Fred - Arlington Heights, IL 37 IMSC 35:09.94
25 657 M Zucco, Joel - Barrington, IL 51 IMSC 35:38.53
26 659 M Burman, Robert - Racine, WI 40 WMAC 35:50.13
27 635 M Mickola, Mike - Menomonee Falls, WI 43 WMAC 36:03.83
28 626 M Dayton, Barry - Park Ridge, IL 56 IMSC 36:08.43
29 630 M Arce, Louis - Arlington Heights, IL 45 IMSC 38:29.31
30 637 M Churchill, Robert - Mequon, WI 36 WMAC 38:34.95
31 633 M Bauman, John - West Allis, WI 71 WMAC 39:50.67
32 644 M Poggemiller, Gary - Oak Creek, WI 47 WMAC 42:07.52
33 651 M Remak, Andy - Menomonee Falls, WI 54 WMAC 42:54.89
34 649 M Rodriguez, Fernando - Kenosha, WI 43 WMAC 46:59.35
35 642 M Surles, Lynn - Hubertus, WI 84 WMAC 51:06.89
36 603 M Urban, Mark - Palos Heights, IL 32 IMSC Scratch
37 611 M McCarthy, Robert - Chicago, IL 38 IMSC Scratch
38 624 M Wishart, Steve - Wauwatosa, WI 37 WMAC Scratch



The Racine Open Water Challenge
United States Masters Swimming Meet

Saturday, July 6, 2002
United States Masters Sanc. # 202-007

FINAL RESULTS

                              Male     Masters      1.2 Mile Swim

                                                         Male      30-34     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 601 M Keller, Matt - Algonquin, IL 32 IMSC 21:27.14
2 605 M Scheer, Derek - Middleton, WI 30 WMAC 24:20.77
3 612 M Oliver, Marcelo - Buffalo Grove, IL 34 IMSC 29:22.18
4 647 M Ellerbrock, Mark - Silver Lake, WI 31 WMAC 32:16.06
5 603 M Urban, Mark - Palos Heights, IL 32 IMSC Scratch

                                                         Male      35-39     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 623 M Rothe, Pat - Oshkosh, WI 38 WMAC 30:09.32
2 627 M Kochanski, Mark - Madison, WI 38 WMAC 32:11.36
3 640 M Palffy, Fred - Arlington Heights, IL 37 IMSC 35:09.94
4 637 M Curchill, Robert - Mequon, WI 36 WMAC 38:34.95
5 624 M Wishart, Steve - Wauwatosa, WI 37 WMAC Scratch
6 611 M McCarthy, Robert - Chicago, IL 38 IMSC Scratch

                                                         Male      40-44     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 602 M McCabe, Tom - Batavia, IL 44 IMSC 22:19.54
2 604 M Reeves, Scott - Elmhurst, IL 42 IMSC 22:37.31
3 653 M Laughlin, Matt - Wauwatosa, WI 41 WMAC 27:04.46
4 650 M Carlson, Ken - Union Grove, WI 41 WMAC 28:53.03
5 618 M Wosewick, Robert - Shorewood, WI 43 WMAC 30:46.84
6 661 M Keck, David - Oshkosh, WI 43 WMAC 34:40.14
7 659 M Burman, Robert - Racine, WI 40 WMAC 35:50.13
8 635 M Mickola, Mike - Menomonee Falls, WI 43 WMAC 36:03.83
9 649 M Rodriguez, Fernando - Kenosha, WI 43 WMAC 46:59.35

                                                         Male      45-49     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 608 M Kaczmarek, Mark - Brookfield, WI 45 WMAC 24:25.18
2 614 M Justinger, Stephen - Madison, WI 49 WMAC 26:40.41
3 652 M Krueger, Keith - Racine, WI 45 WMAC 30:04.13
4 655 M Winarski, Stan - Germantown, WI 46 WMAC 32:00.59
5 622 M Belknap, Steve - Barrington, IL 45 IMSC 32:23.56
6 662 M Hansen, Ron - Racine, WI 48 WMAC 32:23.56
7 630 M Arce, Louis - Arlington Heights, IL 45 IMSC 38:29.31
8 644 M Poggemiller, Gary - Oak Creek, WI 47 WMAC 42:07.52

                                                         Male      50-54     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 660 M Slick, Dan - Madison, WI 53 WMAC 24:34.12
2 613 M Daley, Mike - Fox Point, WI 52 WMAC 29:00.65
3 629 M Anderson, Mark - Arlington Heights, IL 52 IMSC 33:33.40
4 657 M Zucco, Joel - Barrington, IL 51 IMSC 35:38.53
5 651 M Remak, Andy - Menomonee Falls, WI 54 WMAC 42:54.89

                                                         Male      55-59     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 617 M Pitman, Dick - Madison, WI 57 WMAC 29:46.06
2 626 M Dayton, Barry - Park Ridge, IL 56 IMSC 36:08.43



The Racine Open Water Challenge
United States Masters Swimming Meet

Saturday, July 6, 2002
United States Masters Sanc. # 202-007

FINAL RESULTS

                                                         Male      70-74     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 633 M Bauman, John - West Allis, WI 71 WMAC 39:50.67

                                                       Male      80-84     1.2 Mile Swim

Place ID# Sex Name Age Team Final Time
1 642 M Surles, Lynn - Hubertus, WI 84 WMAC 51:06.89


